

Carolinas Region Embroidery Study Scholarship (CRESS) Application

One scholarship in the amount of \$300 may be awarded annually. The winner will be announced at the spring region meeting.

Name				
Address				
Address	C	ity	State	Zip
Primary Chapter	EGA # (required)			
Secondary Chapters (if any)				
Phone	Email			
Class Information:				
Date	Location			
Title	Teacher			
Description				

Eligibility

- All members of the Carolinas Region are eligible except for members of the CRESS committee.
- The applicant must be a Carolinas Region member at the time the scholarship is applied for and awarded.
- The applicant may not have received a CRESS within the previous 5 years.

Application Requirements

- All information requested on the application form must be provided. A letter providing the same information is acceptable.
- Send the completed form to the education coordinator by mail postmarked on or before May 15, or by email dated no later than May 15.

Eligible Class

- Any class consistent with EGA learning except for a Carolinas Region seminar class.
- Must be held during the year the award is made.
- The award may be applied to the class fee and other expenses of attending the class.

Optional Sharing

Scholarship recipients are encouraged, but not required, to share their class experience with members by making a presentation at a region meeting, writing an article for the region newsletter, or teaching a class at a region or chapter educational event.

Send your completed form on or before May 15 to:	Janet Noble, Director of Education		
	1391 Ridge Road		
	Hopkins, SC 29061		
	education@egacarolinas.org		

Additional pages may be attached if necessary.

Updated: September 2022

The mission of the Embroiderers' Guild of America is to inspire passion for the needle arts through education and the celebration of its heritage.